Value of Public Construction Put in Place - Not Seasonally Adjusted
(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul

Type of Construction: 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008
Total Public Construction® 19,140 19,342 21,168 23,575 25,890 28,672 29,747
Residential 516 526 532 579 616 675 699
Nonresidential 18,624 18,817 20,636 22,996 25,274 27,997 29,048
Office 940 1,021 1,095 1,133 1,227 1,314 1,295
Commercial 251 252 260 273 278 326 280
Health care 679 695 732 762 724 716 696
Educational 5,659 5,498 6,015 6,589 7,175 8,273 8,698
Public safety 816 800 841 901 936 964 1,014
Amusement and recreation 793 797 876 992 1,105 1,088 1,059
Transportation 1,641 1,665 1,813 1,957 2,046 2,240 2,261
Power 847 811 860 995 1,121 1,118 943
Highway and street 3,742 3,954 4,594 5,685 6,784 7,827 8,527
Sewage and waste disposal 1,737 1,733 1,843 1,958 2,053 2,130 2,222
Water supply 954 1,086 1,192 1,272 1,354 1,493 1,511
Conservation and development 428 382 391 376 383 419 469
Total State and Local Construction® 17,492 17,673 19,457 21,746 24,079 26,748 27,705
Residential 345 344 356 377 410 439 473
Nonresidential 17,146 17,328 19,100 21,369 23,669 26,308 27,233
Office 584 599 681 745 855 896 894
Commercial 114 114 122 138 139 196 145
Health care 559 565 595 620 599 589 597
Educational 5,554 5,395 5,906 6,456 7,037 8,123 8,526
Public safety 698 659 715 746 780 801 812
Amusement and recreation 770 781 850 962 1,075 1,059 1,026
Transportation 1,468 1,518 1,628 1,757 1,829 2,053 2,035
Power 823 798 843 979 1,109 1,101 907
Highway and street 3,702 3,914 4,548 5,628 6,722 7,759 8,446
Sewage and waste disposal 1,658 1,662 1,774 1,873 1,982 2,076 2,159
Water supply 936 1,061 1,161 1,239 1,315 1,437 1,450

Conservation and development 195 187 195 167 189 184 206



Type of Construction:
Total Federal Construction?
Residential

Nonresidential
Office
Commercial
Health care
Educational
Public safety
Amusement and recreation
Transportation
Power
Highway and street
Conservation and development

" Revised

Value of Public Construction Put in Place - Not Seasonally Adjusted
(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

Jan
2008

1,648

171

1,477
357
137
120
105
118

23
173
24
40
233

Feb
2008

1,670

182

1,488
422
138
129
104
140

16
147
13
40
194

Mar
2008

1,711

176

1,536
414
138
137
109
125

27
185
17
46
196

! Includes the following categories of construction not shown separately:

lodging, religious, communication, and manufacturing.

2 Includes the following categories of federal construction not shown separately:

Apr
2008

1,829
202

1,627
388
135
142
133
156

30
200
16
56
210

May
2008

1,811
206

1,605
372
139
125
138
156

30
217
12
62
194

lodging, religious, communication, sewage and waste disposal, water supply, and manufacturing.

Jun
2008

1,925

236

1,689
419
130
127
150
163

29
187
17
69
235

Jul
2008

2,042

227

1,815
401
135

99
171
202

33
226

36

81
263
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